
Ancestors of
Ruth Lodema Rose

 
 
 
 





 Ancestors of Ruth Lodema Rose

First Generation

1.  Ruth Lodema Rose,1,2,3,4,5 daughter of Alva Rose and Ida Iola Rodman, was born on 22 Mar
1904 in Logan, Hocking Co, Ohio, USA,1,2,3,4,5,6 died on 26 Oct 1989 in Columbus, Franklin Co., Ohio, USA,
and was buried in Logan (Oak Grove Cemetery), Hocking Co., Ohio, USA.

Ruth married John Henry Weiland,4,5,7,8,9,10 son of Charles "Charley" Weiland and Nancy Derr, on 31
Dec 1922 in Logan (St. John's Church), Hocking Co., Ohio, USA.4,5 

Children from this marriage were:
i. Charles James Weiland4,5,11 was born on 3 Feb 1924 in Newark, Licking Co., Ohio,

USA,4,5,11,12,13,14 died on 22 Dec 2001 in Franklin, Macon Co., North Carolina, USA,15 and
was buried in Franklin, Macon Co., North Carolina, USA.14 

ii. John P. Weiland4,5,16,17,18 was born on 19 May 1928 in , , Ohio, USA4,5,16,17,18 and
died on 4 Sep 1992 in Cochise, Cochise Co., Arizona, USA.16 

iii. Donald K. Weiland5,19,20 was born on 14 Aug 1932 in Logan, Hocking Co, Ohio,
USA5,19,20 and died on 6 Oct 1996 in Columbus, Franklin Co., Ohio, USA.19,20 

iv. Private

Source Citations
     1.  Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints, "Ohio Births and Christenings, 1821-1962," database, Family Search Pilot 
(http://familysearch.org : accessed 7 Aug 2010), Ruth Rose, Birth.

     2.  1910 U.S. census, Hocking, Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, Logan Villiage, enumeration district (ED) 0084,
sheet 19A, p. 13, dwelling 445, family 446; digital images, Ancestry.com (http://ancestry.com); citing National Archives and
Records Administration microfilm T624, roll 1199.

     3.  1920 U.S. census, Hocking Co., Ohio, population schedule, Logan Village, Falls Township, enumeration district (ED) 40,
sheet 9B, dwelling 232, family 274; digital images, Ancestry.com (http://www.ancestry.com); citing National Archives and
Records Administration microfilm T625, roll 1399.

     4.  1930 U.S. census, Hocking Co., Ohio, population schedule, Columbus, enumeration district (ED) 25-3, sheet 24A, p. 59,
dwelling 336, family 342; digital images, Ancestry.com (http://www.ancestry.com); citing National Archives and Records
Administration microfilm T626, roll T626.

     5.  1940 U.S. census, Franklin County, Ohio, population schedule, Columbus, enumeration district (ED) 93-9, sheet 9B,
household 269, line 48, John H. Weiland household; digital images, Ancestry.com (http://Ancestry.com : accessed 3 Apr 2012);
citing National Archives and Records Administration microfilm T627, roll 3240.

     6.  Hocking County, Ohio, "v. 3-4," (Probate Court of Hocking County, Logan), Ruth Rose; FHL microfilm 912,315.

     7.  "Ohio, County Births, 1856-1909," database, FamilySearch.org (http://www.familysearch.org : accessed 30 Aug 2012),
entry for John Henry Weiland, 1902, reference number v 3 p 220; citing FHL film # 912,315, image 218, Family History Library,
Salt Lake City, Utah.

     8.  Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints, "Ohio Births and Christenings, 1821-1962," database, Family Search Pilot 
(http://familysearch.org : accessed 7 Aug 2010), John Henry Weiland.

     9.  1910 U.S. census, Hocking, Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, Falls Precinct, enumeration district (ED) 82, sheet
9A, p. 9A, dwelling 182, family 183; digital images, Ancestry.com (http://ancestry.com : accessed 11 Dec 2009); citing National
Archives and Records Administration microfilm T624, roll 1199.

     10.  1920 U.S. census, Hocking Co., Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, enumeration district (ED) 37, sheet 10B,
dwelling 222, family 222; digital images, Ancestry.com (http://www.ancestry.com : accessed 27 Dec 2009); citing National
Archives and Records Administration microfilm T625, roll 1399.

     11.  Licking, Ohio, birth certificate no. 58 (1924), Charles James Weiland; Licking County Health Department, Newark.

     12.  Franklin Co., Ohio, 1947, 49586, Weiland-Ulrich, 1947; Franklin County (Ohio), Columbus.

     13.  James Charles Weiland, SS no. 295-16-4177, c. 1941, Application for Account Number (Form SS-5), Social Security
Administration, Baltimore, Maryland.

     14.  "Ohio County Marriages, 1789-1994", 155: 93, Charles J. Weiland-Betty Lou Ulrich, 1947; index and images,
FamilySearch.org (www.familysearch.org : accessed 31 Aug 2012).



Ancestors of Ruth Lodema Rose

     15.  North Carolina State Center for Health Statistics, "North Carolina Death Collection, 1908-2004," database, Ancestry.com 
(http://www.ancestry.com : accessed 27 Nov 2008), Charles J Weiland.

     16.  Social Security Administration, "Ancestry Social Security Death Index," database, Ancestry Social Security Death Index  
(www.ancestry.com : accessed 2 Dec 2010), entry for John P. Weiland, 1992, SS no. 282-22-2633.

     17.  "Ohio County Marriages, 1789-1994", 151: 122, John P. Weiland-Jewell V. McAtee, 1946; index and images,
FamilySearch.org (www.familysearch.org : accessed 31 Aug 2012).

     18.  "Ohio County Marriages, 1789-1994", 169: 256, John P. Weiland-Jo Ann Kirby, 1950; index and images, FamilySearch.org 
(www.familysearch.org : accessed 31 Aug 2012).

     19.  Social Security Administration, "Ancestry Social Security Death Index," database, Ancestry Social Security Death Index  
(www.ancestry.com : accessed 2 Dec 2010), entry for Donald K. Weiland, 1996, SS no. 302-26-9881.

     20.  "Ohio Deaths, 1908-1932, 1938-1944, and 1958-2007," database(http://www.ancestry.com : accessed 2 Dec 2010), entry for
Donald Kenly Weiland in 1996; citing Ohio Department of Health. Index to Annual Deaths, 1958-2002. Ohio Department of Health,
State Vital Statistics Unit, Columbus, OH, USA.



Ancestors of Ruth Lodema Rose

Second Generation (Parents)

2.  Alva Rose,1,2,3,4,5,6 son of John Rose and Sarah Ann Funk, was born on 15 May 1859 in , Hocking
Co., Ohio, USA,1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9 died on 16 May 1942 in Logan, Hocking Co, Ohio, USA,5 and was buried on 18
May 1942 in Logan (Shaw Cemetery), Hocking Co, Ohio, USA.5 

Alva married Ida Iola Rodman2,3,9,10,11,12 on 11 Aug 1881 in , Hocking Co., Ohio, USA.2,3,9,12 

Children from this marriage were:
i. Bertha Minerva Rose2,13,14 was born on 28 May 1882 in Logan, Hocking Co., Ohio,

USA,2,13,14,15 died on 4 Dec 1940 in Logan, Hocking Co, Ohio, USA,14 and was buried on 6
Dec 1940 in Logan (Oak Grove Cemetery), Hocking Co., Ohio, USA.14 

ii. John Walter Rose16 was born on 18 Jun 1884 in Falls Township, Hocking Co., Ohio,
USA.16 

iii. Charles Frederick Rose2,13,17,18,19 was born on 7 Sep 1886 in , Hocking Co., Ohio,
USA.2,13,17,18,19,20 

iv. Clara Ann Rose13,17,21 was born on 9 Mar 1890 in Falls Township, Hocking Co., Ohio,
USA.2,13,17,21 

v. Bessie O. Rose2,13,17,22,23 was born on 11 Oct 1892 in Logan, Hocking Co., Ohio,
USA.2,13,17,22,23 

vi. Robert N. Rose2,4,6,17,19,24 was born in May 1895 in , , Ohio, USA.2,4,6,9,19,24 
vii. Howard D. Rose2,17,25,26 was born on 18 Aug 1898 in Logan, Hocking Co, Ohio,

USA2,17,25,26 and died in Jul 1970 in Bay Pines, Pinellas Co, , Florida, USA.26 
viii. George T. Rose2,3 was born about 1902 in , , Ohio, USA.2,3 

1 ix. Ruth Lodema Rose2,3,27,28,29 
x. Harry Leslie Rose2,30,31,32 was born on 14 Aug 1905 in , , Ohio, USA2,30,31,32 and died

on 15 Oct 1991 in Logan, Hocking Co, Ohio, USA.32 
xi. Paul Cedric Rose2,33 was born on 31 Dec 1908 in , , Ohio, USA,2,33 died on 13 Jan 1913

in Logan, Hocking Co, Ohio, USA,33 and was buried on 15 Jan 1913 in Logan (Shaw
Cemetery), Hocking Co, Ohio, USA.33 

xii. Kenneth Leonard Rose34 was born on 20 Aug 1910 in , , Ohio, USA,34 died on 14 Oct
1910 in Logan, Hocking Co, Ohio, USA,34 and was buried on 16 Oct 1910 in Logan (Shaw
Cemetery), Hocking Co, Ohio, USA.34 

3.  Ida Iola Rodman,2,3,9,10,11,12 daughter of Isaac Newton Rodman and Mariah J. Stewart, was born on
2 Nov 1865 in , Hocking Co., Ohio, USA,2,3,9,10,11,35 died on 10 Mar 1923 in Logan, Hocking Co, Ohio, USA,35 
and was buried on 12 Mar 1923 in Logan (Shaw Cemetery), Hocking Co, Ohio, USA.35 

Ida married Alva Rose1,2,3,4,5,6 on 11 Aug 1881 in , Hocking Co., Ohio, USA.2,3,9,12 

Source Citations
     1.  1880 U.S. census, Hocking County, Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, enumeration district (ED) 58, p. 11,
dwelling 102, family 103; digital images, ancestry.com (ancestry.com : accessed 18 Jul 2011); citing National Archives and
Records Administration microfilm T9, roll 1033.

     2.  1910 U.S. census, Hocking, Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, Logan Villiage, enumeration district (ED) 0084,
sheet 19A, p. 13, dwelling 445, family 446; digital images, Ancestry.com (http://ancestry.com); citing National Archives and
Records Administration microfilm T624, roll 1199.

     3.  1920 U.S. census, Hocking Co., Ohio, population schedule, Logan Village, Falls Township, enumeration district (ED) 40,
sheet 9B, dwelling 232, family 274; digital images, Ancestry.com (http://www.ancestry.com); citing National Archives and
Records Administration microfilm T625, roll 1399.

     4.  1930 U.S. census, Hocking Co., Ohio, population schedule, Logan, Falls Township, enumeration district (ED) 37-5, sheet
3B, dwelling 68, family 70; digital images, Ancestry.com (http://www.ancestry.com : accessed 27 Jul 2011); citing National
Archives and Records Administration microfilm T626, roll 1822.

     5.  Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints, "Ohio Deaths 1908 - 1953," database, pilot.familysearch.org 
(www.pilot.familysearch.org : accessed 29 Sep 2008), Certificate #30623, 1942.

     6.  1940 U.S. census, Hocking, Ohio, population schedule, Logan City, Falls Township, enumeration district (ED) 37-6, sheet
1B, household 16, Robert N. Rose household; digital images, Ancestry.com (http://www.ancestry.com : accessed 28 Aug 2012);



Ancestors of Ruth Lodema Rose

citing National Archives and Records Administration microfilm T627, roll 3086.

     7.  1860 U.S. census, Hocking Co., Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, p. 120, dwelling 513, family 515; digital
images, Ancestry.com (http://www.ancesstry.com : accessed 17 Jul 2011); citing National Archives and Records
Administration microfilm M653, roll 988.

     8.  1870 U.S. census, Hocking County, Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, p. 74, dwelling 550, family 550; digital
images, Ancestry.com (ancestry.com : accessed 18 Jul 2011); citing National Archives and Records Administration microfilm
M593, roll 1223.

     9.  1900 U.S. census, Hocking Co., Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township., Logan, Ward 3, enumeration district (ED)
28, sheet 12A, p. 62, dwelling 245, family 259; digital images, ancestry.com (http://ancestry.com); citing National Archives
and Records Administration microfilm T623, roll 1287.

     10.  1870 U.S. census, Hocking County, Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, p. 81, dwelling 592, family 592, Isaac
Rodman; digital images, Ancestry.com (ancestry.com : accessed 17 Oct 2010); citing National Archives and Records
Administration microfilm M593, roll 1223.

     11.  1880 U.S. census, Hocking County, Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, enumeration district (ED) 58, p. 12,
dwelling 111, family 112; digital images, ancestry.com (ancestry.com); citing National Archives and Records Administration
microfilm T9, roll 1033.

     12.  Hocking, Ohio, Marriage records, 1818 - 1951; index to marriages, 1818 - 1968, E. (1880 - 1889), Rose-Rodman, 1881;
FHL microfilm 912321 0912321 V. E.

     13.  Ohio Genealogical Society, Hocking County Chapter, editor, Index to birth records, 1881-1894, Hocking County, Ohio  
(Logan, Ohio: Hocking County Chapter of the Ohio Genealogical Society, 1991), 107.

     14.  "Ohio Deaths, 1908-1953," index and images(http://familysearch.org : accessed 1 Aug 2011), entry for Bertha M. Hausel;
citing Hausel death certificate #75125, 1940.

     15.  Ohio, County Marriages, 1790 -1950 243, No. 16854, Sheppard-Rose, 1913; index and images, The Church of Jesus
Christ of Latter-day Saints, FamilySearch (http://www.familysearch.org : accessed 19 Jul 2011).

     16.  "Ohio, County Births, 1856-1909," database, FamilySearch.org (http://www.familysearch.org : accessed 1 Sep 2012),
Hocking county Record of Births, Probate Court, entry for John Walter Rose, 1884; citing FHL film # 912,314, image 458,
Family History Library, Salt Lake City, Utah.

     17.  1900 U.S. census, Hocking Co., Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, Logan, Ward 3, enumeration district (ED)
28, sheet 12A, p. 62, dwelling 245, family 259; digital images, ancestry.com (http://ancestry.com); citing National Archives
and Records Administration microfilm T623, roll 1287.

     18.  1910 U.S. census, Perry County, Ohio, population schedule, Shawnee Village, Saltlick Township, enumeration district
(ED) 144, sheet 7B, dwelling 159, family 172; digital images, Ancestry.com (http://www.ancestry.com : accessed 22 Jul 2011);
citing National Archives and Records Administration microfilm T624, roll 1223.

     19.  1920 U.S. census, Licking County, Ohio, population schedule, Newark Township, Precinct B, enumeration district (ED)
150, sheet 4A, dwelling 64, family 67; digital images, Ancestry.com (http://www.ancestry.com : accessed 21 Jul 2011); citing
National Archives and Records Administration microfilm T625, roll 1404.

     20.  Ohio, County Marriages, 1790 -1950, 12: 343, Charles F. Rose-Elizabeth M. williams, 1906; index and images, The
Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints, FamilySearch (http://www.familysearch.org : accessed 22 Jul 2011).

     21.  "Ohio, County Births, 1856-1909," database, FamilySearch.org (http://www.familysearch.org : accessed 30 Aug 2012),
entry for Clara Ann Rose, 1890, reference number p 97; citing FHL film # 912,314, image 537, Family History Library, Salt
Lake City, Utah.

     22.  Ohio, County Marriages, 1790 -1950, N: 25, Castell-Rose, 1915; index and images, The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-
day Saints, FamilySearch (http://www.familysearch.org : accessed 1 Aug 2011).

     23.  "Ohio, County Births, 1856-1909," database, FamilySearch.org (http://www.familysearch.org : accessed 30 Aug 2012),
entry for Bessie Rose, 1892, reference number p 144; citing FHL film # 912,314, image 582, Family History Library, Salt Lake
City, Utah.

     24.  Ohio, County Marriages, 1790 -1950, Robert Rose-Lillian Collins, 1920; index and images, The Church of Jesus Christ
of Latter-day Saints, FamilySearch (http://www.familysearch.org : accessed 20 Jul 2011).

     25.  Ohio, County Marriages, 1790 -1950, 8083: 516, Howard Davey Rose-Dorothy Gretchen Griffith, 1919; index and
images, The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints, FamilySearch (http://www.familysearch.org : accessed 20 Jul 2011).

     26.  Social Security Administration, "Ancestry Social Security Death Index," database, Ancestry Social Security Death Index  



Ancestors of Ruth Lodema Rose

(www.ancestry.com : accessed 21 Jul 2011), entry for Dewey Rose, 1970, SS no. 300-09-1494.

     27.  Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints, "Ohio Births and Christenings, 1821-1962," database, Family Search Pilot 
(http://familysearch.org : accessed 7 Aug 2010), Ruth Rose, Birth.

     28.  1930 U.S. census, Hocking Co., Ohio, population schedule, Columbus, enumeration district (ED) 25-3, sheet 24A, p. 59,
dwelling 336, family 342; digital images, Ancestry.com (http://www.ancestry.com); citing National Archives and Records
Administration microfilm T626, roll T626.

     29.  1940 U.S. census, Franklin County, Ohio, population schedule, Columbus, enumeration district (ED) 93-9, sheet 9B,
household 269, line 48, John H. Weiland household; digital images, Ancestry.com (http://Ancestry.com : accessed 3 Apr 2012);
citing National Archives and Records Administration microfilm T627, roll 3240.

     30.  1920 U.S. census, Hocking Co., Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, Logan Village, enumeration district (ED) 40,
sheet 9B, dwelling 232, family 274; digital images, Ancestry.com (http://www.ancestry.com); citing National Archives and
Records Administration microfilm T625, roll T625_1399.

     31.  1930 U.S. census, Hocking Co., Ohio, population schedule, Logan City, enumeration district (ED) 37-3, sheet 8B,
dwelling 197, family 204; digital images, Ancestry.com (http://www.ancestry.com : accessed 5 Aug 2011); citing National
Archives and Records Administration microfilm T626, roll 1822.

     32.  Ancestry.com database, Ohio Deaths, 1908-1932, 1938-1944 and 1958-2002  (www.ancestry.com : accessed 11 May
2009), Death Record for Harry Leslie Rose; Hocking County Ohio Death Records.

     33.  "Ohio Deaths 1908 - 1953," index and digital images, FamilySearch.org (http://familysearch.org : accessed 26 Oct 2008),
record for Paul C. Rose, File No. 3354; GSU film number: 1953597, Digital number 4021226, Image number 538.

     34.  "Ohio Deaths 1908 - 1953," index and digital images, FamilySearch.org (http://familysearch.org : accessed 26 Oct 2008),
record for Kenneth Leonard Rose, File No. 55873; GSU film number: 1952609, Digital number 4021035, Image number 1825.

     35.  Hocking Co., Ohio, death certificate no. 19554 (1923), Ida I Rodman; digital image, Family Search, "Ohio Deaths 1908 -
1953," Ohio Deaths 1908 - 1953 (http://pilot.familysearch.org : accessed 9 May 2009).



Ancestors of Ruth Lodema Rose



Ancestors of Ruth Lodema Rose

Third Generation (Grandparents)

4.  John Rose,1,2,3,4,5 son of Revrend William Rose and Peggy Lowry, was born in 1818 in , Perry Co.,
Ohio, USA,1,2,3,4,5 died on 12 Aug 1880 in Falls Township, Hocking Co., Ohio, USA,5 and was buried in Logan
(Scott's Creek Cemetery), Hocking Co., Ohio, USA.6 

John married Sarah Ann Funk2,3,4,7 on 29 Oct 1840 in , Hocking Co., Ohio, USA.8,9 

Children from this marriage were:
i. Marion Rose2 was born about 1842 in , , Ohio, USA.2 

ii. Minerva Rose was born about 1846 in , , Ohio, USA.
iii. Maria Rose was born about 1848 in , , Ohio, USA10 and died before 21 Jun 1860.2 
iv. Homer Rose2 was born about 1853 in , , Ohio, USA.2 
v. Lodema Rose2,3 was born about 1857 in , , Ohio, USA.2,3 

2 vi. Alva Rose4,11,12,13,14,15 
vii. Malinda Ellen Rose3,4 was born about 1861 in , , Ohio, USA.3,4 

viii. Emma C. Rose3,4,16,17,18 was born in Feb 1866 in , , Ohio, USA.3,4,17,18 
ix. Kissiah Rose4 was born about 1868 in , , Ohio, USA.3,4 
x. Henrietta E. Rose4,19 was born on 15 Sep 1871 in Falls Township, Hocking Co., Ohio,

USA.4,19 

5.  Sarah Ann Funk,2,3,4,7 daughter of Abraham Funk and Sallie Miller, was born on 13 Jul 1822 in , ,
Ohio, USA,2,3,4,7,20 died on 12 Mar 1914 in Logan, Hocking Co, Ohio, USA,7,20 and was buried on 14 Mar
1914 in Logan (Scott's Creek Cemetery), Hocking Co., Ohio, USA.7,20,21 

Medical Notes: Ohio Death Certificate
Informant on death certificate is Edw. Barker
 
This is probably the Edwin Barker, husband of Emmie Barker, appearing in 1910 census for Falls Twp.
Hocking County.7 

Sarah married John Rose1,2,3,4,5 on 29 Oct 1840 in , Hocking Co., Ohio, USA.8,9 

6.  Isaac Newton Rodman,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30 son of John A. Rodman and Mary Bell, was born on
12 Apr 1846 in , Muskingum Co, Ohio, USA,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30 died on 30 Nov 1931 in Marion, Marion Co,
Ohio, USA,28,31 and was buried on 3 Dec 1931 in Logan (Shaw Cemetery), Hocking Co, Ohio, USA.28,31 

Medical Notes: Ohio Death Certificate

Isaac married Mariah J. Stewart32 on 31 Jan 1865 in , Muskingum Co, Ohio, USA.33 

Children from this marriage were:
3 i. Ida Iola Rodman11,12,22,23,34,35 

ii. Margaret Ann Rodman23,32 was born on 31 Mar 1867 in , Hocking Co., Ohio,
USA,23,32,36 died on 14 Oct 1931 in Washington Twp, Hocking Co, Ohio, USA,36 and was
buried on 17 Oct 1931 in Logan (Shaw Cemetery), Hocking Co, Ohio, USA.36 

iii. Mary Rodman23,32 was born in Mar 1870 in , , Ohio, USA.23,32 

7.  Mariah J. Stewart32 was born on 8 Feb 1847 in , , Pennsylvania, USA32,37 and died on 25 May 1875 in ,
Hocking Co., Ohio, USA.37 

Mariah married Isaac Newton Rodman22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30 on 31 Jan 1865 in , Muskingum Co, Ohio,
USA.33 

Source Citations
     1.  1850 U.S. census, Hocking County, Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, p. 43, dwelling 615, family 613, John
Rose; digital images, Ancestry.com (http://www.ancestry.com); citing National Archives and Records Administration
microfilm M432, roll M432_695.

     2.  1860 U.S. census, Hocking Co., Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, p. 120, dwelling 513, family 515; digital
images, Ancestry.com (http://www.ancesstry.com : accessed 17 Jul 2011); citing National Archives and Records



Ancestors of Ruth Lodema Rose

Administration microfilm M653, roll 988.

     3.  1870 U.S. census, Hocking County, Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, p. 74, dwelling 550, family 550; digital
images, Ancestry.com (ancestry.com : accessed 18 Jul 2011); citing National Archives and Records Administration microfilm
M593, roll 1223.

     4.  1880 U.S. census, Hocking County, Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, enumeration district (ED) 58, p. 11,
dwelling 102, family 103; digital images, ancestry.com (ancestry.com : accessed 18 Jul 2011); citing National Archives and
Records Administration microfilm T9, roll 1033.

     5.  "Ohio Deaths and Burials, 1854 - 1997," digital images(http://www.familysearch.org : accessed 22 Aug 2010), Entry for
John Rose, Source film number: 912316, Reference number: Book 1, page 124 # 1965.

     6.  Bruce D. Frail National Graves Registration Officer, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, "Grave Database,"
database(http://www.suvcwdb.org/home/index.php : accessed 28 Oct 2008), entry for John Rose.

     7.  "Ohio Deaths 1908 - 1953," index and digital images, FamilySearch.org (http://familysearch.org : accessed 22 Aug
2010), Entry for Sarah Ann Rose, Film number: 1953829, Digital folder number: 4021335, Image number: 1728, Certificate
number: fn 16083; Ohio Deaths 1908-1953.

     8.  Mrs. George D. Bush, editor, Vital Records of Ohio Daughters of the American Revolution, Early Marriages of
Hocking County Ohio (Logan, Ohio: Daughters of the American Revolution, 1942), 208.

     9.  Hocking County, Ohio, Marriage records, 1818-1968, A-B, Rose-Funk, 1840; FHL microfilm 912,318.

     10.  1850 U.S. census, Hocking County, Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, p. 43, dwelling 615, family 613,
Maria Rose; digital images, Ancestry.com (http://www.ancestry.com); citing National Archives and Records
Administration microfilm M432, roll M432_695.

     11.  1910 U.S. census, Hocking, Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, Logan Villiage, enumeration district (ED)
0084, sheet 19A, p. 13, dwelling 445, family 446; digital images, Ancestry.com (http://ancestry.com); citing National
Archives and Records Administration microfilm T624, roll 1199.

     12.  1920 U.S. census, Hocking Co., Ohio, population schedule, Logan Village, Falls Township, enumeration district (ED)
40, sheet 9B, dwelling 232, family 274; digital images, Ancestry.com (http://www.ancestry.com); citing National Archives
and Records Administration microfilm T625, roll 1399.

     13.  1930 U.S. census, Hocking Co., Ohio, population schedule, Logan, Falls Township, enumeration district (ED) 37-5,
sheet 3B, dwelling 68, family 70; digital images, Ancestry.com (http://www.ancestry.com : accessed 27 Jul 2011); citing
National Archives and Records Administration microfilm T626, roll 1822.

     14.  Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints, "Ohio Deaths 1908 - 1953," database, pilot.familysearch.org 
(www.pilot.familysearch.org : accessed 29 Sep 2008), Certificate #30623, 1942.

     15.  1940 U.S. census, Hocking, Ohio, population schedule, Logan City, Falls Township, enumeration district (ED) 37-6,
sheet 1B, household 16, Robert N. Rose household; digital images, Ancestry.com (http://www.ancestry.com : accessed 28 Aug
2012); citing National Archives and Records Administration microfilm T627, roll 3086.

     16.  1900 U.S. census, Hocking Co., Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, enumeration district (ED) 26, sheet 17B,
p. 34, dwelling 366, family 378; digital images, ancestry.com (http://ancestry.com : accessed 3 Sep 2011); citing National
Archives and Records Administration microfilm T623, roll 1287.

     17.  1910 U.S. census, Hocking, Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, enumeration district (ED) 52, sheet 4A, p. 7,
dwelling 76, family 76; digital images, Ancestry.com (http://ancestry.com : accessed 3 Sep 2011); citing National Archives and
Records Administration microfilm T624, roll 1199.

     18.  1920 U.S. census, Hocking Co., Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, enumeration district (ED) 38, sheet 2B, p.
4, dwelling 47, family 47; digital images, Ancestry.com (http://www.ancestry.com : accessed 3 Sep 2011); citing National
Archives and Records Administration microfilm T625, roll 1399.

     19.  "Ohio, County Births, 1856-1909," database, FamilySearch.org (http://www.familysearch.org : accessed 1 Sep 2012),
Hocking County Birth Record 1867-1882, Probate Court, v1 :68, entry for Henrietta E. Rose, 1871; citing FHL film #
912,314, image 150, Family History Library, Salt Lake City, Utah.

     20.  "Ohio Deaths, 1908-1953," index and images(http://familysearch.org : accessed 2 Mar 2012), certificate for Sara Ann
(Funk) Rose, file no. 16083; citing Hocking County (Ohio) death certificates.

     21.  Find A Grave, Inc., "Find A Grave," database (http://www.findagrave.com : accessed 14 Feb 2012), Memorial #
76423127.

     22.  1870 U.S. census, Hocking County, Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, p. 81, dwelling 592, family 592, Isaac



Ancestors of Ruth Lodema Rose

Rodman; digital images, Ancestry.com (ancestry.com : accessed 17 Oct 2010); citing National Archives and Records
Administration microfilm M593, roll 1223.

     23.  1880 U.S. census, Hocking County, Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, enumeration district (ED) 58, p. 12,
dwelling 111, family 112; digital images, ancestry.com (ancestry.com); citing National Archives and Records Administration
microfilm T9, roll 1033.

     24.  1900 U.S. census, Hocking Co., Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, enumeration district (ED) 26, sheet 10A,
p. 23, dwelling 198, family 204, Isaac Rodman; digital images, ancestry.com (http://ancestry.com : accessed 16 Oct 2010);
citing National Archives and Records Administration microfilm T623, roll 1287.

     25.  1910 U.S. census, Van Wert, Ohio, population schedule, Scott Village, Union Township, enumeration district (ED)
108, sheet 3, dwelling 65, family 66; digital images, Ancestry.com (http://www.ancestry.com : accessed 16 Oct 2010);
citing National Archives and Records Administration microfilm T624, roll 1238.

     26.  1920 U.S. census, Hocking Co., Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, enumeration district (ED) 37, sheet 11A,
dwelling 235, family 235; digital images, Ancestry.com (http://www.ancestry.com); citing National Archives and Records
Administration microfilm T625.

     27.  1930 U.S. census, Marion County, Ohio, population schedule, Marion City, enumeration district (ED) 51-16, sheet 18
A, p. 167, dwelling 362, family 367; digital images, Ancestry.com (http://www.ancestry.com); citing National Archives and
Records Administration microfilm T626.

     28.  Marion Co, Ohio, death certificate no. 67344 (1931), Isaac Newton Rodman; digital image, The Curch of Jesus Christ
of Latter Day Saints, "Ohio Deaths," Family Search (http://pilot.familysearch.org : accessed 8 May 2009).

     29.  1850 U.S. census, Muskingum County, Ohio, population schedule, Hopewell Twp., p. 44, dwelling 321, family 323;
digital images, Ancestry.com (http://ancestry.oom); citing National Archives and Records Administration microfilm M432,
roll 717.

     30.  1850 U.S. census, Hocking County, Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, p. 64, dwelling 439, family 441;
digital images, Ancestry.com (http://www.ancestry.com); citing National Archives and Records Administration microfilm
M432, roll 988.

     31.  "Grave Registrations of Soldiers Buried in Ohio" (card file, 1958, Office of the Ohio Adjutant General, Columbus), entry
for Isaac Rodman; FHL microfilm 182,771.

     32.  1870 U.S. census, Hocking County, Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, p. 81, dwelling 592, family 592, Isaac
Rodman; digital images, Ancestry.com (ancestry.com); citing National Archives and Records Administration microfilm M593,
roll M593_1223.

     33.  LDS Church, LDS Church, Family Search International Genalogical Index  (http://www.family.search.org/eng/search/Igi :
accessed 9 May 2009), Marriage for Isaac N. Rodman and Maria J, Stewart; Batch No.: M514505; source Call No.: 086140.

     34.  Hocking, Ohio, Marriage records, 1818 - 1951; index to marriages, 1818 - 1968, E. (1880 - 1889), Rose-Rodman, 1881;
FHL microfilm 912321 0912321 V. E.

     35.  1900 U.S. census, Hocking Co., Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township., Logan, Ward 3, enumeration district
(ED) 28, sheet 12A, p. 62, dwelling 245, family 259; digital images, ancestry.com (http://ancestry.com); citing National
Archives and Records Administration microfilm T623, roll 1287.

     36.  Hocking, Ohio, death certificate no. 60528 (1931), Margaret Ann (Rodman) Stone; digital image, Family Search,
"Ohio Deaths 1908 - 1953," Ohio Deaths 1908 - 1953 (http://pilot.familysearch.org : accessed 9 May 2009).

     37.  "Public Member Trees"; digital images, Ancestry.com, "Family Trees: Echevarria," Ancestry.com
 (http://www.ancestry.com : accessed 22 Aug 2010).



Ancestors of Ruth Lodema Rose



Ancestors of Ruth Lodema Rose

Fourth Generation (Great-Grandparents)

8.  Revrend William Rose,1,2,3,4,5,6 son of Ezekiel Rose and Unknown, was born about 1794 in , ,
Pennsylvania, USA2,3,4,5,6 and died after 18 Jun 1860.6 

William married Peggy Lowry7 on 10 Apr 1817 in , Muskingum Co, Ohio, USA.7 

Children from this marriage were:
4 i. John Rose8,9,10,11,12 

ii. Amos Rose5,6 was born about 1830 in , , Ohio, USA.5,6 
iii. Sarah Rose5 was born about 1832 in , , Ohio, USA.5 
iv. Malinda Rose5 was born about 1833 in , , Ohio, USA.5 
v. William Rose5,6 was born about 1834 in , , Ohio, USA.5,6 

vi. Rebecca Rose5 was born about 1837 in , , Ohio, USA.5 
vii. Nancy Rose6 was born about 1839 in , , Ohio, USA.5,6 

viii. Ellen Rose6 was born about 1842 in , , Ohio, USA.5,6 

9.  Peggy Lowry.7 

Peggy married Revrend William Rose1,2,3,4,5,6 on 10 Apr 1817 in , Muskingum Co, Ohio, USA.7 

10.  Abraham Funk was born in , , Pennsylvania, USA.13 

Abraham married Sallie Miller.

Children from this marriage were:
5 i. Sarah Ann Funk9,10,11,14 

ii. Mary Funk15 was born about 1840 in , , Ohio, USA.

11.  Sallie Miller, daughter of Unknown and Unknown, was born in , , Pennsylvania, USA.16 

Sallie married Abraham Funk.

12.  John A. Rodman17,18,19,20 was born about 1806 in , , Pennsylvania, USA.17,18,19,20 

John married Mary Bell.17,18,19 

Children from this marriage were:
i. Samuel Rodman17,18,21,22 was born about 1841 in , , Ohio, USA.17,18,21,22 

ii. John Rodman17,18 was born about 1843 in , , Ohio, USA.17,18 
6 iii. Isaac Newton Rodman17,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,30 

iv. Lewis Rodman17,18,19,20 was born about Jun 1849 in , , Ohio, USA.17,18,19,20 
v. Mary Rodman18 was born about 1851 in , , Ohio, USA.18 

vi. Harriet Rodman18,19,20 was born about 1858 in , , Ohio, USA.18,19,20 
vii. Louiza Rodman20 was born about 1874 in , , Ohio, USA.20 

13.  Mary Bell17,18,19 was born about 1816 in , , Ohio, USA.17,18,19 

Mary married John A. Rodman.17,18,19,20 

Source Citations
     1.  Christine Rose CG, CGL, FASG, "Ezekiel Rose Family," p. 11; report to Mary Beth Benko, [STREET ADDRESS FOR
PRIVATE USE,] Broomfield, Colorado, 8 Jul 2011; original held by Mary Beth Benko, [ADDRESS FOR PRIVATE USE].

     2.  1820 U.S. census, Perry County, Ohio population schedule, Harrison Township, p. 16A, line 19, William Rose;
digital images, ancestry.com (http://www.ancestry.com : accessed 14 Feb 2012); citing National Archives and Records
Administration microfilm M33, roll 95.

     3.  1830 U.S. census, Perry County, Ohio, Harrison Township, p. 395, William Rose; digital images, Ancestry.com 
(http://www.ancestry.com : accessed 14 Feb 2012); citing National Archives and Records Administration microfilm M19,
roll 137.

     4.  1840 U.S. census, Hocking County, Ohio, Falls Township, p. 150, line 30, W[illia]m Rose; digital images,



Ancestors of Ruth Lodema Rose

Ancestry.com (http://www.ancestry.com : accessed 14 Feb 2012); citing National Archives and Records Administration
microfilm M704, roll 403.

     5.  1850 U.S. census, Hocking County, Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, p. 42 (stamped) 83 (hand written),
dwelling 593, family 601; digital images, Ancestry.com (http://www.ancestry.com : accessed 14 Feb 2012); citing National
Archives and Records Administration microfilm M432, roll 695.

     6.  1860 U.S. census, Hocking Co., Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, p. 63, dwelling 433, family 435; digital
images, Ancestry.com (http://www.ancesstry.com : accessed 14 Feb 2012); citing National Archives and Records
Administration microfilm M653, roll 988.

     7.  FamilySearch, "Ohio Marriages, 1800-1958," database, Family Search Pilot (http://familysearch.org/ : accessed
22 Jul 2011), entry for William Rose, Peggy Lowry marriage, 10 Apr 1817; Index entries derived from digital copies of
original and compiled records.

     8.  1850 U.S. census, Hocking County, Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, p. 43, dwelling 615, family 613,
John Rose; digital images, Ancestry.com (http://www.ancestry.com); citing National Archives and Records
Administration microfilm M432, roll M432_695.

     9.  1860 U.S. census, Hocking Co., Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, p. 120, dwelling 513, family 515; digital
images, Ancestry.com (http://www.ancesstry.com : accessed 17 Jul 2011); citing National Archives and Records
Administration microfilm M653, roll 988.

     10.  1870 U.S. census, Hocking County, Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, p. 74, dwelling 550, family 550;
digital images, Ancestry.com (ancestry.com : accessed 18 Jul 2011); citing National Archives and Records Administration
microfilm M593, roll 1223.

     11.  1880 U.S. census, Hocking County, Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, enumeration district (ED) 58, p. 11,
dwelling 102, family 103; digital images, ancestry.com (ancestry.com : accessed 18 Jul 2011); citing National Archives and
Records Administration microfilm T9, roll 1033.

     12.  "Ohio Deaths and Burials, 1854 - 1997," digital images(http://www.familysearch.org : accessed 22 Aug 2010), Entry
for John Rose, Source film number: 912316, Reference number: Book 1, page 124 # 1965.

     13.  1880 U.S. census, Hocking County, Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, enumeration district (ED) 58, p. 23-
3000, dwelling 102, family 108; digital images, ancestry.com (ancestry.com); citing National Archives and Records
Administration microfilm T9, roll T9_1033.

     14.  "Ohio Deaths 1908 - 1953," index and digital images, FamilySearch.org (http://familysearch.org : accessed 22
Aug 2010), Entry for Sarah Ann Rose, Film number: 1953829, Digital folder number: 4021335, Image number: 1728,
Certificate number: fn 16083; Ohio Deaths 1908-1953.

     15.  1850 U.S. census, Hocking County, Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, p. 43, dwelling 615, family 613,
Mary Funk; digital images, Ancestry.com (http://www.ancestry.com); citing National Archives and Records
Administration microfilm M432, roll M432_695.

     16.  Ohio Bureau of Vital Statistics, death certificate 16083 (1944), Sarah Ann Rose; digital image, Family Search,
"Family Search," Record Search - Pilot Site (pilot.familysearch.org : accessed 26 Oct 2008).

     17.  1850 U.S. census, Muskingum County, Ohio, population schedule, Hopewell Twp., p. 44, dwelling 321, family 323;
digital images, Ancestry.com (http://ancestry.oom); citing National Archives and Records Administration microfilm M432,
roll 717.

     18.  1860 U.S. census, Hocking Co., Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, p. 64, dwelling 439, family 441; digital
images, Ancestry.com (http://www.ancesstry.com); citing National Archives and Records Administration microfilm M653,
roll 988.

     19.  1870 U.S. census, Hocking County, Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, p. 77, dwelling 568, family 568;
digital images, Ancestry.com (ancestry.com); citing National Archives and Records Administration microfilm M593, roll
1223.

     20.  1880 U.S. census, Hocking County, Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, enumeration district (ED) 58, p. 12,
dwelling 112, family 113; digital images, ancestry.com (ancestry.com); citing National Archives and Records Administration
microfilm T9, roll 1033.

     21.  1870 U.S. census, Hocking County, Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, p. 75, dwelling 558, family 558;
digital images, Ancestry.com (ancestry.com); citing National Archives and Records Administration microfilm M593, roll
1223.

     22.  1880 U.S. census, Hocking County, Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, enumeration district (ED) 58, p. 18,
dwelling 172, family 174; digital images, ancestry.com (ancestry.com); citing National Archives and Records Administration



Ancestors of Ruth Lodema Rose

microfilm T9, roll 1033.

     23.  1870 U.S. census, Hocking County, Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, p. 81, dwelling 592, family 592,
Isaac Rodman; digital images, Ancestry.com (ancestry.com : accessed 17 Oct 2010); citing National Archives and
Records Administration microfilm M593, roll 1223.

     24.  1880 U.S. census, Hocking County, Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, enumeration district (ED) 58, p. 12,
dwelling 111, family 112; digital images, ancestry.com (ancestry.com); citing National Archives and Records Administration
microfilm T9, roll 1033.

     25.  1900 U.S. census, Hocking Co., Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, enumeration district (ED) 26, sheet
10A, p. 23, dwelling 198, family 204, Isaac Rodman; digital images, ancestry.com (http://ancestry.com : accessed 16 Oct
2010); citing National Archives and Records Administration microfilm T623, roll 1287.

     26.  1910 U.S. census, Van Wert, Ohio, population schedule, Scott Village, Union Township, enumeration district (ED)
108, sheet 3, dwelling 65, family 66; digital images, Ancestry.com (http://www.ancestry.com : accessed 16 Oct 2010);
citing National Archives and Records Administration microfilm T624, roll 1238.

     27.  1920 U.S. census, Hocking Co., Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, enumeration district (ED) 37, sheet
11A, dwelling 235, family 235; digital images, Ancestry.com (http://www.ancestry.com); citing National Archives and
Records Administration microfilm T625.

     28.  1930 U.S. census, Marion County, Ohio, population schedule, Marion City, enumeration district (ED) 51-16, sheet
18 A, p. 167, dwelling 362, family 367; digital images, Ancestry.com (http://www.ancestry.com); citing National
Archives and Records Administration microfilm T626.

     29.  Marion Co, Ohio, death certificate no. 67344 (1931), Isaac Newton Rodman; digital image, The Curch of Jesus
Christ of Latter Day Saints, "Ohio Deaths," Family Search (http://pilot.familysearch.org : accessed 8 May 2009).

     30.  1850 U.S. census, Hocking County, Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, p. 64, dwelling 439, family 441;
digital images, Ancestry.com (http://www.ancestry.com); citing National Archives and Records Administration microfilm
M432, roll 988.



Ancestors of Ruth Lodema Rose



Ancestors of Ruth Lodema Rose

Fifth Generation (Great Great-Grandparents)

16.  Ezekiel Rose1 was buried in Roseville (Roseville Cemetery), Perry Co., Ohio, USA.2 

Ezekiel married someone.

His child was:
8 i. Revrend William Rose3,4,5,6,7,8 

Source Citations
     1.  Christine Rose CG, CGL, FASG, "Ezekiel Rose Family," p. 1; report to Mary Beth Benko, [STREET ADDRESS FOR
PRIVATE USE,] Broomfield, Colorado, 8 Jul 2011; original held by Mary Beth Benko, [ADDRESS FOR PRIVATE USE].

     2.  Find A Grave, Inc., "Find A Grave," database (http://www.findagrave.com : accessed 30 Nov 2011), entry for Ezekiel
Rose, Memorial #40450770.

     3.  Christine Rose CG, CGL, FASG, "Ezekiel Rose Family," p. 11; report to Mary Beth Benko, [STREET ADDRESS
FOR PRIVATE USE,] Broomfield, Colorado, 8 Jul 2011; original held by Mary Beth Benko, [ADDRESS FOR PRIVATE
USE].

     4.  1820 U.S. census, Perry County, Ohio population schedule, Harrison Township, p. 16A, line 19, William Rose;
digital images, ancestry.com (http://www.ancestry.com : accessed 14 Feb 2012); citing National Archives and Records
Administration microfilm M33, roll 95.

     5.  1830 U.S. census, Perry County, Ohio, Harrison Township, p. 395, William Rose; digital images, Ancestry.com 
(http://www.ancestry.com : accessed 14 Feb 2012); citing National Archives and Records Administration microfilm M19,
roll 137.

     6.  1840 U.S. census, Hocking County, Ohio, Falls Township, p. 150, line 30, W[illia]m Rose; digital images,
Ancestry.com (http://www.ancestry.com : accessed 14 Feb 2012); citing National Archives and Records Administration
microfilm M704, roll 403.

     7.  1850 U.S. census, Hocking County, Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, p. 42 (stamped) 83 (hand written),
dwelling 593, family 601; digital images, Ancestry.com (http://www.ancestry.com : accessed 14 Feb 2012); citing National
Archives and Records Administration microfilm M432, roll 695.

     8.  1860 U.S. census, Hocking Co., Ohio, population schedule, Falls Township, p. 63, dwelling 433, family 435; digital
images, Ancestry.com (http://www.ancesstry.com : accessed 14 Feb 2012); citing National Archives and Records
Administration microfilm M653, roll 988.



Name Index

Bell

Mary, 7, 11

Derr

Nancy, 1

Funk

Abraham, 7, 11

Mary, 11

Sarah Ann, 3, 7, 11

Lowry

Peggy, 7, 11

Miller

Sallie, 7, 11

Rodman

Harriet, 11

Ida Iola, 1, 3, 7

Isaac Newton, 3, 7, 11

John, 11

John A., 7, 11

Lewis, 11

Louiza, 11

Margaret Ann, 7

Mary, 7, 11

Samuel, 11

Rose

Alva, 1, 3, 7

Amos, 11

Bertha Minerva, 3

Bessie O., 3

Charles Frederick, 3

Clara Ann, 3

Ellen, 11

Emma C., 7

Ezekiel, 11, 15

George T., 3

Harry Leslie, 3

Henrietta E., 7

Homer, 7

Howard D., 3

John, 3, 7, 11

John Walter, 3

Kenneth Leonard, 3

Kissiah, 7

Lodema, 7

Malinda, 11

Malinda Ellen, 7

Maria, 7

Marion, 7

Minerva, 7

Nancy, 11

Rose

Paul Cedric, 3

Rebecca, 11

Robert N., 3

Ruth Lodema, 1, 3

Sarah, 11

William, 11

William (Revrend), 7, 11, 15

Stewart

Mariah J., 3, 7

Weiland

Charles "Charley", 1

Charles James, 1

Donald K., 1

John Henry, 1

John P., 1


